

In lines 10 and 11, section 1, strike out the following: "authorized by chapter 528 of the Acts of 1898, aforesaid."

In section 2, line 2, strike out the word "thirty" and substitute in lieu thereof the word "twenty."

In section 6, line 6, strike out the word "fifteen" and substitute in lieu thereof the word "five."

At the end of section 4, add the following: "and shall publish for two successive weeks in a newspaper issued in Worcester county an itemized statement of the expenditure of all sums of money received from the sale of said bonds. Said statement to be published one time each year."

Endorsed: "Read the third time, and passed by yeas and nays as amended."

Which amendments were concurred in, and

The bill as amended was passed by yeas and nays as follows:

AFFIRMATIVE.

Messrs.

Speaker,	Jones,	Lipman
Buckler,	Murphy, of Dor.	Reed,
Atkinson,	Kirk,	Hall,
Gibbs,	Fryer,	Morrison,
Atwell,	Ray,	Murphy, B. city,
Downs,	Tighe,	Trager,
Lowman,	Butler,	Bouchet,
Bond,	Wilson,	Dawkins,
Simmons,	Dennis,	Durham,
Smoot,	Kirbin,	Grant,
Walbach,	Harrison,	Linthicum,
Collins,	Harry,	Moore,
Dodson,	Hiteshew,	Bald,
Jackson,	Carroll,	Godwin,
Miles,	Hitchcock,	Henkel,
Riggan,	McComas,	Lock,
Hopkins,	Goslin,	Miller,
Wingate,	Evans,	Pairo—54.

NEGATIVE—None.